
  

Government of the District of Columbia 
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 

Monday, October 16, 2017, 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building 

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Room G-9 

 
Agenda 
 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of September 2017 Meeting Minutes 
 
ANC Reports 
1.Treasurer’s Report by Commissioner Kevin Wilsey, ANC2C03 
ANC2C Proposed Budget, Fiscal Year 2018. 
2.Secretary’s Report by Commissioner Theresa Harrison, ANC2C02 
 
Brief Community Announcements and Presentations 
1.Mayor’s Community Liaison for Ward-2, Richard Livingstone Richard.Livingstone@dc.gov 
202.805.7122  
2. Metropolitan Police Department, (MPD) Captain Jonathan Dorrough Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 
202.903.4123  
3.DC Public Restroom Initiative, Bill 22-0223, Marcia Bernbaum mbern362@aol.com  
4.Solar Energy in ANC2C, Candace Lyles, VP, WDC Solar Inc. Cblyles@wdcsolar.com 202.506.7586 
5.DC Winter Ready 2017, Kristen Benjamin Randolph, Public Service Commission, 
krandolph@psc.dc.gov 202.423.5814 
 
Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration 
1.ABRA-105730, Ping Pong Dim Sum, Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, 900 7th Street NW.  
Applicant is seeking an Entertainment Endorsement to include Dancing, Cover Charge and a Change of 
Hours to License. Proposed hours of Operation and Alcoholic Beverages Sales, Service and 
Consumption: Sunday through Thursday 11 am- 2 am; Friday and Saturday 11 am- 3 am. Proposed 
Hours of Live Entertainment will be Sunday through Thursday 6 pm – 2 am; Friday and Saturday 6 pm- 3 
am. Dewit Zeleke, capitalmd@yahoo.com 703.725.2240 
2.ABRA-104739, Phillips Seafood- Ten Tavern and Grill, Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, 707 G Street 
NW. Applicant seeks to expand its premises into the ground floor. The expansion will create 155 new 
seats, increasing the seating capacity from 135 to 285. The new Total Occupancy Load of the restaurant 
will be 325. Current Hours of Operation and Alcoholic Beverage Sales, service and Consumption for 
Premise are Sunday through Saturday 10:00 am – 2:00 am. Current Hours of Operation and Alcoholic 
Beverage Sales Service and Consumption for Sidewalk Café are Sunday through Thursday: 10:00 am – 



  

11:00 pm; Friday and Saturday: 10:00 am – 12:00 am. Michael Fonseca, Mfonseca@malliosobrien.com 
202.625.7700 
 
Historic Preservation Review Board (HPRB) 
1. HPA# 17-509, HPA# 17-0726, Weschler’s Building, 905-909 E Street NW, 
Proposed plan to do construction and expand square footage. Andrea Gourdine, Douglas Development 
Corp, agourdine@douglasdev.com 202.373.24252.  
2.HPRB HPO# 17-660, PR 17-0918 Revised 999 E Street NW, Proposed plan to do remondeling on the 
ground floor. Andrea Gourdine, Douglas Development Corp, agourdine@douglasdev.com 
202.373.24252.  
 

Meeting Adjournment. 
 

Next meeting: 
Monday, November 13, 2017 at 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building, 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave NW Room G-9 

 
Coming in November: 

1.Cheryl Morse, Office of People’s Counsel, cmorse@opc-DC.gov 202.727.3071 
2.Linda Greenan, PEPCO, Linda.Greenan@pepco.com 202.872.2000 
3.801 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Expansion of Penthouse into office space. No zoning relief required as 
it complies fully under Chapter 15, subtitle C of zoning regulation. Janet Lee, Architect, Gensler, Co. 
Janet_Lee@gensler.com 202.721.5200, 202.776.7533,  
 
      Questions: 

John Tinpe 2c01@anc.dc.gov  
Theresa Harrison 2c02@anc.dc.gov 

Kevin Wilsey 2c03@anc.dc.gov 
www.anc2c.us 

 
 
 


